

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We declare at our sole responsibility that the product № 2003006 BEE HONEY ATLAS GROUP 10G
100PCS

has been produced in an environment of exploited and maintained system for production of safe
products (HACCP)

The finished product has been produced in conformity also with the latest legislation acts of the European Union in
regards to the packing of food, such as:

EU 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste, respective of heavy metals;

EU 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs;

EU 178/2002 laying down the general principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food
Safety Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety;

EU 1935/2004 и EU 1895/2005 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

EU 2002/72 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs;

EU 1994/62 for packaging and packaging waste;

EU 10/2011 for overall migration;

EU 1169/2011 for presenting of information about food to customers;

EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003 for traceability and labeling of GMO;

EU 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Potentially used printing inks are allowed to be printed on the outside of food packaging.

The printing of the above mentioned products only contains substances which are, according to the Swiss Ordinance
on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food 817.023.21. (status as of April 1, 2013) listed and therefore are
permitted for the production of "printing ink".

We also confirm that the product:

- 1) can be used in direct contact with fatty, dry and wet foodstuff;
- 2) does not contain any SML substance;
- 3) does not contain any dual use additives;
- 4) is in compliance with the German Recommendation XXXVI;
- 5) is in compliance with the "EuPIA Exclusion List of Printing Inks and Related Products".

Batch/LOT
1071

Best before: (DD/MM/YYYY) Purchase order number
12.3.2023

G.A. STAMOS & SIA E.E.
ATLAS GROUP E.E.
MIKRAS ASIAS 25-TEL.+302310023010
54628 MENEMENI-THESSALONIKI-GREECE
VAT EL: 800583565